
State of California Department of Transportation

Bid Summary

Project ID: 0222000084

Location: 02-Sha-299-0.0/5.7

Contract Code: B

Number of Items: 30

SHASTA COUNTY ABOUT 18 MILES WEST OF SHASTA FROM
TRINITY COUNTY LINE TO 0.1 MILE WEST OF LEWISTON TURNPIKE
ROAD

Cold plane AC pavement, place RHMA and recessed stripe.

Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued:

Number of Bidders: Engineers Est:

Overrun/Underrun:

% Over/Under Est:

Total Number of Working Days:

3 $2,723,310.00 -25.32%

25 -$689,676.005

DVBE - 3.0%

Bid Rank Bid Amount Bidder Id Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax) Preference

1 $2,033,634.00 VC0000022972 J.F. SHEA CONSTRUCTION, INC.

667 BREA CANYON ROAD, SUITE 30

WALNUT CA  91789

(909) 594-9500

00769989

Phone

NSB PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

2 $2,416,443.00 VC0000018628 TULLIS, INC.

16951 CLEAR CREEK ROAD

REDDING CA  96049

(530) 241-5105

00295418

Phone

NSB PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

3 $2,822,592.00 VC0000007181 S.T. RHOADES CONSTRUCTION, INC.

8585 COMMERCIAL WAY

REDDING CA  96002

(530) 223-9322

00930684

Phone

SB PREF CLAIMED
BID IS OVER SB
PREFERENCE LIMITS

CSLB#

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST,
THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

Page 1

02/28/2023Contract Number: 02-3J7904

Bid Opening Date: 02/28/2023



Page 2

02/28/2023Contract Number: 02-3J7904

Bid Opening Date: 02/28/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Amount
Estimated
Quantity

Item Description
Item
Code

Item
No.

Bid
Unit of

Measure

1,537.500001 070030 LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN LS 1,537.50LUMP SUM

3,600.000002 090100 TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY) WDAY 25.0 90,000.00

4,530.000003 120090 CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS LS 4,530.00LUMP SUM

81,250.000004 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 81,250.00LUMP SUM

3.000005 120152 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING (TAPE) SQFT 310.0 930.00

1,845.000006 010413 PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEMS (LS) LS 1,845.00LUMP SUM

5,125.000007 128652 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS) LS 5,125.00LUMP SUM

45.000008 129161 AUTOMATED FLAGGER ASSISTANCE DEVICE DAY EA 50.0 2,250.00

2,250.000009 130100 JOB SITE MANAGEMENT LS 2,250.00LUMP SUM

940.000010 130200 PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM LS 940.00LUMP SUM

800.000011 374002 ASPHALTIC EMULSION (FOG SEAL COAT) TON 23.0 18,400.00

126.000012 390137 RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED) TON 8,490.0 1,069,740.00

26.000013 394077 PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE F) LF 300.0 7,800.00

602.000014 397005 TACK COAT TON 53.0 31,906.00

7.000015 398100 REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE LF 300.0 2,100.00

1.300016 398200 COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT SQYD 126,000.0 163,800.00

11.000017 810250 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE-RECESSED) EA 2,970.0 32,670.00

102.500018 820360 REMOVE SIGN PANEL EA 9.0 922.50

36.000019 820750 FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED) SQFT 94.0 3,384.00

500.000020 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST EA 2.0 1,000.00

158.000021 820900 INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL ON EXISTING POST EA 9.0 1,422.00

12.000022 840515 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 310.0 3,720.00

13.000023 846035 REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 50.0 650.00

3.700024 847104 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (RECESSED) LF 56,900.0 210,530.00
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02/28/2023Contract Number: 02-3J7904

Bid Opening Date: 02/28/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Amount
Estimated
Quantity

Item Description
Item
Code

Item
No.

Bid
Unit of

Measure

1.650025 847110 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (RECESSED,
BROKEN 36-12)

LF 11,200.0 18,480.00

11.000026 847118 8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (RECESSED) LF 20.0 220.00

4.000027 847150 6" METHYL METHACRYLATE PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (RECESSED) LF 53,600.0 214,400.00

35.000028 847164 8" METHYL METHACRYLATE PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (RECESSED) LF 40.0 1,400.00

1.570029 847172 6" TWO-COMPONENT PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (RECESSED) LF 37,600.0 59,032.00

35.000030 847186 8" TWO-COMPONENT PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (RECESSED) LF 40.0 1,400.00

$2,033,634.00Bid Amount:
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02/28/2023Contract Number: 02-3J7904

Bid Opening Date: 02/28/2023

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

Second Third

Bid BidAmount Amount

0001 1,500.00 900.001,500.00 900.00

0002 125,000.00 63,750.005,000.00 2,550.00

0003 4,660.00 4,400.004,660.00 4,400.00

0004 127,000.00 295,000.00127,000.00 295,000.00

0005 310.00 930.001.00 3.00

0006 1,575.00 3,300.001,575.00 3,300.00

0007 1,975.00 4,450.001,975.00 4,450.00

0008 1,675.00 4,500.0033.50 90.00

0009 1,750.00 7,850.001,750.00 7,850.00

0010 750.00 940.00750.00 940.00

0011 22,080.00 21,988.00960.00 956.00

0012 1,315,950.00 1,468,770.00155.00 173.00

0013 7,500.00 7,500.0025.00 25.00

0014 34,450.00 52,470.00650.00 990.00

0015 3,000.00 3,300.0010.00 11.00

0016 220,500.00 335,160.001.75 2.66

0017 32,670.00 32,670.0011.00 11.00

0018 900.00 900.00100.00 100.00

0019 1,974.00 3,290.0021.00 35.00

0020 1,200.00 950.00600.00 475.00

0021 1,800.00 1,350.00200.00 150.00

0022 3,720.00 3,720.0012.00 12.00

0023 650.00 650.0013.00 13.00

0024 210,530.00 210,530.003.70 3.70

0025 18,480.00 18,480.001.65 1.65

0026 220.00 220.0011.00 11.00

0027 212,792.00 212,792.003.97 3.97

0028 1,400.00 1,400.0035.00 35.00

0029 59,032.00 59,032.001.57 1.57

0030 1,400.00 1,400.0035.00 35.00

$2,416,443.00 $2,822,592.00Bid Amount:
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02/28/2023Contract Number: 02-3J7904

Bid Opening Date: 02/28/2023



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

02-3J7904

02-SHA-299-0.0/5.7

2/28/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S1

3/1/2023

ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. ITEM 3 (100%)VC0000007181

971838MT. SHASTA CA

ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. ITEM 4 (35%)VC0000007181

971838MT. SHASTA CA

ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. ITEM 18 (100%)VC0000007181

971838MT. SHASTA CA

ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. ITEM 19 (100%)VC0000007181

971838MT. SHASTA CA

ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. ITEM 20 (100%)VC0000007181

971838MT. SHASTA CA

ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNSVC0000007181

971838MT. SHASTA CA

ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEMVC0000007181

971838MT. SHASTA CA

ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. REMOVE SIGN PANELVC0000007181

971838MT. SHASTA CA

ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.0VC0000007181

971838MT. SHASTA CA

ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POSTVC0000007181

971838MT. SHASTA CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 17 (100%)VC0000007181

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

854894ANDERSON CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

02-3J7904

02-SHA-299-0.0/5.7

2/28/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S2

3/1/2023

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 22 (100%)VC0000007181

854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 23 (100%)VC0000007181

854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 24 (100%)VC0000007181

854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 25 (100%)VC0000007181

854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE-RECESSVC0000007181

854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGVC0000007181

854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGVC0000007181

854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCVC0000007181

854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCVC0000007181

854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 26 (100%)VC0000007181

854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 27 (100%)VC0000007181

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

854894ANDERSON CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

02-3J7904

02-SHA-299-0.0/5.7

2/28/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S3

3/1/2023

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 28 (100%)VC0000007181

854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 29 (100%)VC0000007181

854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 30 (100%)VC0000007181

854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING 8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCVC0000007181

854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING 6" METHYL METHACRYLATE PAINT TRAFFIC STVC0000007181

854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING 8" METHYL METHACRYLATE PAINT TRAFFIC STVC0000007181

854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING 6" TWO-COMPONENT PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (VC0000007181

854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING 8" TWO-COMPONENT PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (VC0000007181

854894ANDERSON CA

A. C. DIKE CO. ITEM 13 (100%)VC0000007181

407417LINCOLN CA

A. C. DIKE CO. PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE F)VC0000007181

407417LINCOLN CA

ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. ITEM 21 (100%)VC0000007181

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

971838MT. SHASTA CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

02-3J7904

02-SHA-299-0.0/5.7

2/28/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S4

3/1/2023

ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL ON EXISTINGVC0000007181

971838MT. SHASTA CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

02-3J7904

02-SHA-299-0.0/5.7

2/28/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S5

3/1/2023

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 1 (100%)VC0000018628

854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 17 (100%)VC0000018628

854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 22 (100%)VC0000018628

854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEMS 22 - 30VC0000018628

854894ANDERSON CA

T AND S DVBE, INC. ITEM 3 (100%)VC0000018628

983087REDDING CA

T AND S DVBE, INC. ITEM 4 (53%)VC0000018628

983087REDDING CA

T AND S DVBE, INC. ITEM 6 (100%)VC0000018628

983087REDDING CA

T AND S DVBE, INC. ITEM 18 (100%)VC0000018628

983087REDDING CA

T AND S DVBE, INC. FLAGGING AND OPERATED PILOT CARVC0000018628

983087REDDING CA

T AND S DVBE, INC. ITEMS 6 - 8VC0000018628

983087REDDING CA

T AND S DVBE, INC. ITEMS 18 - 21VC0000018628

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

983087REDDING CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

02-3J7904

02-SHA-299-0.0/5.7

2/28/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S6

3/1/2023

ANRAK CORPORATION ITEM 16 (27.6%)VC0000018628

256390SACRAMENTO CA

ANRAK CORPORATION OPERATED GRINDER RENTAL & MOBVC0000018628

256390SACRAMENTO CA

A.C. DIKE CO ITEM 13 (100%)VC0000018628

407417LINCOLN CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

02-3J7904

02-SHA-299-0.0/5.7

2/28/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S7

3/1/2023

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING (SPM) ITEM 1 (100%)VC0000022972

854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING (SPM) ITEM 17 (100%)VC0000022972

854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING (SPM) ITEM 22 (100%)VC0000022972

854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING (SPM) ITEM 23 (100%)VC0000022972

854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING (SPM) ITEM 24 (100%)VC0000022972

854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING (SPM) ITEM 25 (100%)VC0000022972

854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING (SPM) ITEM 26 (100%)VC0000022972

854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING (SPM) ITEM 27 (100%)VC0000022972

854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING (SPM) ITEM 28 (100%)VC0000022972

854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING (SPM) ITEM 29 (100%)VC0000022972

854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING (SPM) ITEM 30 (100%)VC0000022972

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

854894ANDERSON CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

02-3J7904

02-SHA-299-0.0/5.7

2/28/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S8

3/1/2023

ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. ITEM 3 (100%)VC0000022972

971838MOUNT SHASTA CA

ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. ITEM 4 (60.48%)VC0000022972

971838MOUNT SHASTA CA

ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. ITEM 18 (100%)VC0000022972

971838MOUNT SHASTA CA

ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. ITEM 19 (100%)VC0000022972

971838MOUNT SHASTA CA

ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. ITEM 20 (100%)VC0000022972

971838MOUNT SHASTA CA

ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM - PARTIAL - FLAGGINGVC0000022972

971838MOUNT SHASTA CA

ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. ITEM 21 (100%)VC0000022972

971838MOUNT SHASTA CA

ANRAK CORPORATION ITEM 16 (30.28%)VC0000022972

256390SACRAMENTO CA

ANRAK CORPORATION COLD PLANE AC PAVEMENT - PARTIAL - DAILY GRINDERVC0000022972

256390SACRAMENTO CA
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